ETAS ID: TM329759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleur du Mal		01/13/2012	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleur du Mal LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Willmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85494875	FLEUR DU MAL
Serial Number:	86065402	FLEUR DU MAL
Serial Number:	85797102	F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3019150950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3019150950

Email: docketing@emergingstrategies.com

Emerging Strategies Correspondent Name: 6900 Wisconsin AV Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 704

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0052.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Bonk, III
SIGNATURE:	/WA Bonk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=120113 Certificate of Formation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0364

900313455

source=120113 Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0365



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FLEUR DU MAL LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2012, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5095341 8100

120047199

AUTHENTICATION: 9297896

DATE: 01-13-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0366

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 PM 01/13/2012 FILED 02:30 PM 01/13/2012 SRV 120047199 - 5095341 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FLEUR DU MAL LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Fleur du Mal LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Formation to be executed this 13th day of January, 2012.

/s/ Jonathan P. Freedman Jonathan P. Freedman Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 01/22/2015